OW 00 N O U1 &~ LW N =

W W W W W W W DD DD DD DD DN DN DN DN DN - = = = = =
AN U1 WD R O VW 0N OV U PNWLWN O VW Oy WD = O

INTERIM STUDY PROPOSAL 2015-035

State of Arkansas As Engrossed: S3/5/15
90th General Assembly Bl
Regular Session, 2015 SENATE BILL 486

By: Senators S. Flowers, Irvin, U. Lindsey, B. Sample
Filed with: Senate Interim Committee on Children and Youth
pursuant to A.C.A. §10-3-217.
For An Act To Be Entitled
AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING AN ADJUDICATION
HEARING OF A JUVENILE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

Subtitle
TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING AN
ADJUDICATION HEARING OF A JUVENILE.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 9-27-327(a), concerning an adjudication
hearing of a juvenile, is amended to add an additional subdivision to read as
follows:

(4)(A) As used in this section a “disability” is a physical or

mental illness recognized under the Individuals with Disabilities Education

Act, 20 U.S.C. § 1400 et seq.

(B) When a juvenile has a disability and the court

determines that the behavior of the juvenile was a result of the disability,

the court shall:

(i) Dismiss the petition when the case is a family

in need of services petition; or

(ii) Consider it as a mitigating factor when issuing

its disposition order when the case is a delinquency petition.

/s/S. Flowers

03-26-2015 15:39 ISP-2015-035



OW 00 N O U1 &~ LW N =

10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

Referred by the Arkansas Senate

Prepared by: VJF

I.S.P. 2015-035



	Sponsors
	AllSponsors
	DocumentTitle
	Subtitle
	StartBillText
	EndOfText

