1	INTERIM STUDY PROPOSAL 2015-035					
2	State of Arkansas As Engrossed: \$3/5/15					
3	90th General Assembly A B1II					
4	Regular Session, 2015SENATE BILL 486					
5						
6	By: Senators S. Flowers, Irvin, U. Lindsey, B. Sample					
7	Filed with: Senate Interim Committee on Children and Youth					
8	pursuant to A.C.A. §10-3-217.					
9	For An Act To Be Entitled					
10	AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING AN ADJUDICATION					
11	HEARING OF A JUVENILE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.					
12						
13						
14	Subtitle					
15	TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING AN					
16	ADJUDICATION HEARING OF A JUVENILE.					
17						
18						
19	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:					
20						
21	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 9-27-327(a), concerning an adjudication					
22	hearing of a juvenile, is amended to add an additional subdivision to read as					
23	follows:					
24	(4)(A) As used in this section a "disability" is a physical or					
25	mental illness recognized under the Individuals with Disabilities Education					
26	<u>Act, 20 U.S.C. § 1400 et seq.</u>					
27	(B) When a juvenile has a disability and the court					
28	determines that the behavior of the juvenile was a result of the disability,					
29	the court shall:					
30	(i) Dismiss the petition when the case is a family					
31	in need of services petition; or					
32	(ii) Consider it as a mitigating factor when issuing					
33	its disposition order when the case is a delinquency petition.					
34						
35	/s/S. Flowers					
36						

.

1					
2	Referred	by	the	Arkansas	Senate
3	Prepared	by:	VJI	?	
4					
5					
6					
7					
8					
9					
10					
11					
12					
13					
14					
15					
16					
17					
18					
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
25					
26					
27					
28					
29					
30					
31					
32					
33					
34					
35					
36					